		4 Revised Title Page						
	Tariff No. 23							
	Cancels							
	Tariff No. 22							
	of							
	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company)							
	Olympic Disposal							
	(Registered trade name of Solid V	Waste Collection Company)						
	NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:							
See Attached Service Area map & Permit								
	See Attached Service Area map &	. Permit						
	See Attached Service Area map & Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or						
		Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the						
	Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:						
	Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd #350	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Chris Giraldes Title: District Manager						
	Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd #350 City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Chris Giraldes Title: District Manager Phone: (360) 490-0400 E-mail: chrisq@wasteconnections.com						
	Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd #350 City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Chris Giraldes Title: District Manager Phone: (360) 490-0400						
ued by:	Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd #350 City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923 FAX number, if any (360) 695-5091	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Chris Giraldes Title: District Manager Phone: (360) 490-0400 E-mail: chrisq@wasteconnections.com						
	Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd #350 City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923 FAX number, if any (360) 695-5091 E-mail address, if any: heatherg@wcnx.org Heather Garland	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Chris Giraldes Title: District Manager Phone: (360) 490-0400 E-mail: chrisq@wasteconnections.com Fax: (360) 417-0122						
ued by: ue date:	Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd #350 City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923 FAX number, if any (360) 695-5091 E-mail address, if any: heatherg@wcnx.org	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Chris Giraldes Title: District Manager Phone: (360) 490-0400 E-mail: chrisg@wasteconnections.com						

RECEIVED NOV 14, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-161202

Tariff No.	23		_48	_ Revised Page No.	1
		Murrey's Disp Olympic Dispo	osal Co., Inc. G-9 osal		
	Frade Name(s) All pages contained in the tariff and/or any supplen	Olympic Disponis tariff are listenents to the tabre, the issue of		issue dates that are	
	Fuel Surcharge S	Supplement	Supplement in Effe Supplement No. Rev	ect: vision No.	
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	November 14, 2016	(Fo	or Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2017
Docket No.	TG	·	By:		

Tariff No. <u>23</u>		_	6	Revised Page No.	16	
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Olympic Disposal	Inc. G-9				
Service Area: Jefferson County excluding the West Side						
	Item 55 Over-s	sized or Over-weight Ca	ans or Units	<u>i</u>		
The company reserves the right to or micro-mini-can) which, upon rea						
-	eds the size and/or limit be closed, but the com al charges will apply.					
	\$7.18 (A) pe	er unit				
NOTE: For charges applying on o	verweight toters, carts, c	containers, or drop boxe	es see item	207.		
	<u>Item</u>	60 Overtime Periods				
	Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime eriods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays:					
New Year's Day (January 1) Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (December 25)						
When a holiday listed above falls of alls on a Saturday, the preceding			erved. Whe	n a holiday listed abo	ove	
Time is to be recorded to the near the terminal until the time it returns		utes from the time the c	company's v	vehicle leaves		
No additional charge will be asses company's convenience.	sed to customers for ov	ertime or holiday work p	performed s	solely for the		
	Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$250.00 \$250.00				
ssued By: Heather Garland						
ssue Date: November 14, 2016	(F	or Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2017	
Docket No. TG	·		By:			

Tariff No. <u>23</u>	_		15	Revised Page No.	16A		
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co. Olympic Disposal	., Inc. G-9					
Service Area: Clallam County including West Side of Jefferson County							
	Item 55 Over	-sized or Over-weight C	ans or Units				
The company reserves the right to or micro-mini-can) which, upon rea			-				
	be closed, but the con	its stated in Item 20, is on the master that the master the master the master the master that the master than					
	\$6.77(A) p	per unit					
NOTE: For charges applying on ov	verweight toters, carts, o	containers, or drop boxe	s see item 2	207.			
	<u>lten</u>	n 60 Overtime Periods	<u>i</u>				
	Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime eriods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays:						
New Year's Day (January 1) Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (December 25)							
When a holiday listed above falls of falls on a Saturday, the preceding l			ved. When	a holiday listed abov	re		
Time is to be recorded to the neare the terminal until the time it returns		utes from the time the c	ompany's ve	ehicle leaves			
No additional charge will be assess company's convenience.	sed to customers for ov	rertime or holiday work p	erformed so	olely for the			
	Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$250.00 \$250.00					
Issued By: Heather Garland							
Issue Date: November 14, 2016	(1	For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2017		
Docket No. TG			By:				

Tariff No.	23					6	Revised Pa	age No.	21
	Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal								
Rates in this i	tem apply:	<u>Item 100</u>	Residential Ser	rvice Month	nly Rates (co	ntinued on r	ext page)		
residentia condomia (2) When req recycling condomia to the pro	 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. 								
Rates below a	apply in the following s	service area:	•	Jefferson Co	ounty excludi	ng the Wes	t Side		
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
Mini can	WG WG	\$ 17.91 (A) \$ 23.07 (A)			1 can	MG MC	\$ 8.28 (A) \$ 9.38 (A)	9.51	
1 can 2 cans	WG	\$ 23.07 (A) \$ 34.14 (A)			Cart 35 gal Cart 60 gal		\$ 9.38 (A) \$ 12.31 (A)	9.51 9.51	
3 cans	WG	\$ 45.87 (A)			Cart 95 gal		\$ 16.06 (A)	9.51	
4 cans	WG	\$ 57.69 (A)			Curt co gar	EOWR	ψ 10.00 (/1)	\$ 10.84	
5 cans	WG	\$ 69.56 (A)						ψ .σ.σ.	
Cart/Toter 35	WG	\$ 25.19 (A)							
Cart/Toter 60	WG	\$ 32.45 (A)							
Cart/Toter 95	WG	\$ 42.17 (A)							
1 Can	EOWG	\$ 13.54 (A)							
	EOWG	\$ 14.88 (A)							
	EOWG	\$ 18.11 (A)							
Cart 95 gal	EOWG	\$ 23.90 (A)	\$ 9.51						
Note 1: Desc	Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies. Recycling service rates on this page expire on:								
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	November 14, 2016							Effective Date:	January 1, 2017
	,		(1	For Official U	se Only)				, -
Docket No. To	G	D	ate:		By:				

Tariff No.	23	_		6	Revised Page No.	21A
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co. Olympic Disposal	, Inc. G-9			
	Item 10	00 Residential Service	e Monthly Rates (con	tinued from p	orevious page)	
Note 4:		rged for service reques given for partially filled o lection.				
Note 5:	due to circumstances	omated service routes: putside the control of the N/A feet in order to real art or toter, per pickup.	e driver, the driver is re	equired to mo	ve an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an occorn a regular pickup is:	asional extra residentia	l bag, can, unit, toter, n	nini-can, or m	icro-mini-can	
Rates below	apply in the following s	service area:	Jefferson County exc	luding the W	est Side	
Note 7:	\$8.28(A) per can/unit. area in which the custo than normal scheduled	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 35-gallon toter 60-gallon toter 95-gallon toter Bag Other st no more than one pic Service will be rendere omer resides. Note: If d pickup day, rates for s	ed on the normal sched customer requires serv	uled pickup o ice to be pro	day for the	
_	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	November 14, 2016	(1	For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2017
Docket No. ⁻	TG			By:		

Tariff No.	23	-					15	Rev	rised Page No.	22
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal								
Rates in this it	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Lates in this item apply:									
residentia condomin (2) When requ recycling, condomin to the pro) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Clallam County including West Side of Jefferson County									
Number of	Frequency		Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garba	ge	Recycle	
Units or Type	of		Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Servi	ce	Service	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	
Mini can	WG	\$ 17.43 (A)	\$ 9.51			MG		.74 (A)	\$ 9.51	
1 can	WG	\$ 23.01 (A)	\$ 9.51		Cart 35 gal		_	.87 (A)	\$ 9.51	
2 cans	WG	\$ 35.19 (A)	\$ 9.51		Cart 60 gal			.66 (A)	\$ 9.51	
3 cans	WG	\$ 48.62 (A)	\$ 9.51		Cart 96 gal		\$ 16	.43 (A)	\$ 9.51	
4 cans	WG	\$ 63.32 (A)	\$ 9.51			EOWR			\$ 10.84	
5 cans	WG	\$ 75.17 (A)	\$ 9.51							
Cart/Toter 35	WG	\$ 25.51 (A)	\$ 9.51							
Cart/Toter 60	WG	\$ 33.23 (A)	\$ 9.51							
Cart/Toter 96	WG	\$ 43.47 (A)	\$ 9.51							
1 Can	EOWG	\$ 13.20 (A)	\$ 9.51							
Cart 35 gal	EOWG	\$ 14.63 (A)	\$ 9.51							
Cart 60 gal	EOWG	\$ 18.93 (A)	\$ 9.51							
Cart 96 gal	EOWG	\$ 24.71 (A)	\$ 9.51							
Note 2: Descr	requency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: lote 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. lote 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. lote 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies. Recycling service rates on this page expire on:									
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	November 14, 2016						Effectiv	/e Date:	January 1, 2017	
			(For O	fficial Use On	ly)					
Docket No. TG)	Date: _		В	y:		_			

Tariff No.	23	-		15	Revised Page No.	22A
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co. Olympic Disposal	<u>, Inc. G-9</u>			
	ltem 10	0 Residential Service	e Monthly Rates (conti	nued from p	revious page)	
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.					
Note 5:	due to circumstances of	outside the control of the <u>N/A</u> feet in order to rea	The company will asses e driver, the driver is recach the truck. The charg	quired to mo	ve an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an occa on a regular pickup is:	asional extra residential	bag, can, unit, toter, mi	ni-can, or m	icro-mini-can	
Note 7:	Customers may reques	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 35-gallon toter 60-gallon toter 96-gallon toter Bag Other	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$ 7.20 (A) \$ 8 7.20 (A) \$ 8 7.20 (A) \$ 8 7.20 (A) \$ 8 8 7.20 (B)	on call" basis	s, at	
	area in which the custo	mer resides. Note: If	ed on the normal schedu customer requires servic pecial pickups will apply	ce to be prov	=	
ssued By:	Heather Garland					
ssue Date:	November 14, 2016	/-	For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2017
Docket No.	TG		-or Oπicial Use Only)	_ By:		

Tariff No.	Tariff No. 23			3 Revised Page No.	23
Company Name/P Registered Trade		Murrey's Disposal Co., Olympic Disposal	, Inc. G-9		
		Item 100 Residentia	ıl Service Monthly Rates ((continued)	
		on this page apply only in texcluding the cities of Port A		nsend and Forks.	
Following is a desc	cription of the recycli	ing program (type of contair	ners, frequency, etc.):		
This cart can be us	sed to collect all rec	Dlympic disposal will supply cyclable materials noted belo depots located throughout	ow, with the exception of gla	ass.	
Accepted Materia	ale:				
Newspaper: Mixed Paper: Paper Cartons: Aluminum: Metal Containers: Plastics:	Includes only news All other paper pro- containers (Must be Cartons as type us Aluminum cans ar Food quality tin ca #1 and #2 Plastic Rinse all container	spaper and catalogs made of boducts, including magazines of free of all food contaminated for milk and juice. Juice and containers only. Cans mins only. (N) Bottles and Jugs, Buckets, for and remove the lids. Prosing a materials, such as pesticed boducts, including the such as pesticed.	s and catalogs. Corrugated ates). (N) e boxes are not accepted. (lust be flattened and placed Rigid Plant Pots, and plastillastic containers that are co	N) in bin. (N) c Dairy Tubs. ontaminated with motor oil	
Jefferson County Voluntary every ot		lympic Disposal will supply	3-18 gallon bins per resider	nt 4-plex and below. (C)	
Accepted Materia					
Same as above, w	vith the addition of br	own, green, and clear glass	s. (C)		
Jacuard Dv	Heather Garland				
Issued By:				-	
Issue Date:	November 14, 2	016 (Fo	r Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2017
Docket No. TG-		Date:	By:		
DOUNGLING. IG		Date	Dy		

Tariff No.	23	_			6	Revised I	Page No. <u>28</u>
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co. Olympic Disposal	, Inc. G-9				
	: Jefferson County excl						
	_	S	<u>Item 120 -</u>	- Drums			
		Type of Servi		Rate	Per Drum, Per	Pickup	
		Regular Route Service Special Pickup	9		N/A N/A		
		Оресіаї гіскир			IV/A		J
		<u>Item 130 L</u>	itter Recepta	acles and L	Litter Toters		
		Customer-owned Rec	eptacle	Rate Pe	r Receptacle, F	Per Pickup	
		Size or Type:			N/A		-
		Size or Type:			N/A		
		Company-owned Reco	eptacle:	Rate Pe	r Receptacle, F	Per Pickup	1
		Size or Type:			N/A	·	
		Size or Type:			N/A		
		<u>Item 150</u>) Loose a	nd Bulky M	laterial		
	: Time rates in Item 16						
Regular Rout	e: The following rates	apply:	A J.PC.	-1 1·2 -	Т		0
		1 to 4 cubic yards		nal cubic rds	Minimum	Charge	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over
		Rate per yard		er yard	Per Pi		8 feet
Bulky Materia	als	N/A	N/A		N/A		N/A
Loose materi							
(customer		N/A	N/A	(4)	N/A	(4)	N/A
Loose materi (company l		\$ 27.39 (A)	\$ 27.39	(A)	\$ 27.39	(A)	\$ 16.45
(company i	oau)				<u> </u>		l
looued Dr.:	Heather Garland						
Issued By:	ricatilei Gallallu						
Issue Date:	November 14, 2016					Effect	tive Date: January 1, 2017
		(For Official	Use Only)			
Docket No. T	G	Date:			_ By:		

Tariff No. 23				15	Revised P	age No. <u>28A</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co. Olympic Disposal	, Inc. G-9				
Service Area: Clallam County inclu	ding West Side of Jeffe	rson County	/			
		Item 120	<u>Drums</u>			
	Time of Comi		Data D	an Davisa Davi	Dialara	
	Type of Servi Regular Route Service		Rate P	er Drum, Per N/A	Ріскир	
	Special Pickup	,		N/A		
	oposia isinap					
	<u>Item 130 Li</u>	tter Recepta	acles and L	itter Toters		
	Customer-owned Rec	entacle	Rate Per	Receptacle, P	er Pickup	
	Size or Type:	optable	rtato i oi i	N/A	or r ioitap	
	Size or Type:			N/A		
	Company-owned Rece	antacle:	Pata Par I	Receptacle, P	or Dickup	
	Size or Type:	spiacie.	Trate i ei i	N/A	ет г юкир	
	Size or Type:			N/A		
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 1 Regular Route: The following rates	60 apply.) Loose a	nd Bulky Ma	<u>aterial</u>		
3	11.7	Addition	nal cubic			Carry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard		rds er yard	Minimum Per Pic		Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	N/A	N/A	ei yaiu	N/A	жир	N/A
Loose material		,, .		14,71		
(customer load)	N/A	N/A		N/A		N/A
Loose material (company load)	\$ 29.33 (A)	\$ 29.33	(A)	\$ 29.33 ((A)	\$ 16.45
Issued By: Heather Garland						
Issue Date: November 14, 2016					Effectiv	e Date: January 1, 2017
, -	(1	For Official (Jse Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:		

RECEIVED NOV 14, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-161202

Tariff No. 23	_	6 Revised Page No. 32
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal	
Service Area: Jefferson County e	xcluding the West Side	
	om 207 Evenes Weight Beingtion of Le	and Charges to Transport
110	em 207 Excess Weight Rejection of Lo	au, Charges to Transport
reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to be ov (2) Would cause app (3) Would cause the (4) Would negatively	olicable vehicle load limitations to be excee company to violate load limitations or resu impact or otherwise damage road surface	ded; It in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or
For the purposes of this tariff, the	following maximum weights apply:	
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	Type/Size of Maximum Weight Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds)
Containers	40,000	
Drop boxes	40,000	
	+	+
limits stated above, is filled beyor	es if transported. If the container, drop be not the marked fill line, or the top is unable to wing additional charges will apply:	
Type/Size of		Type/Size of
Container, Drop Box,		Container, Drop Box,
Toter, or Cart All Containers	Charge \$27.39(A) per yard	Toter, or Cart Charge \$ Per
All Containers	\$ Per	\$ Per \$ Per
	\$ Per	\$ Per
	\$ Per	\$ Per
	\$ Per	\$ Per
	\$ Per	\$ Per
Issued By: Heather Garland		
Issue Date: November 14, 2016		Effective Date: January 1, 2017
	(For Official Use Onl	<u></u>
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:

Tariff No.	23	_	15	Revised Page No.	32A
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal			
		ding West Side of Jefferson County			
	<u>Item</u>	n 207 Excess Weight Rejection of Load,	Charges to Transp	<u>port</u>	
reasonable ir (((aspection: (1) Appears to be over (2) Would cause applic (3) Would cause the co (4) Would negatively in	cable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded ompany to violate load limitations or result in npact or otherwise damage road surface into	; unsafe vehicle op		
For the purpo	ses of this tariff, the fo	ollowing maximum weights apply:			
Conta	ype/Size of ainer, Drop Box, oter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	Type/Size Container, Dro Toter, or C	pp Box, Allowar	nce per
Containers		40,000			
Drop boxes		40,000			
limits stated a	above, is filled beyond	if transported. If the container, drop box, the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be ng additional charges will apply:			
	ype/Size of		Type/Size		
	ainer, Drop Box,		Container, Dro		
All Containers	oter, or Cart	Charge	Toter, or C	Cart Cha	irge
All Container	5	\$29.33(A) per yard			
Issued By: I	Heather Garland				
				.	0.4.7
issue Date: I	November 14, 2016	(For Official Use Only)	Effect	tive Date: January 1, 2	U1 <i>1</i>
		(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No. T	G	Date:	By:		

Tariff No. 23	15	Revised Page No. 34
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal	<u>G-9</u>	
Iter	m 230 Disposal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifi	cally refer to this item.	
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
City of Port Angeles	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$164.26 per ton (A)
City of Port Angeles City of Port Angeles (asbestos roofing requiring	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$447.24 per ton
special handling)	Compacted/NonCompacted	ψ+ττ.Σ-τ por ton

Tires (automibile and truck)	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$170.11 per ton
Metals and white goods	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$72.29 per ton
Environmental fee		\$23.80 per unit
leffers on County Domoston out of Dublic Works	Commonsted/Nam Commonsted	\$1.40.00 perten (A)
Jefferson County Department of Public Works ***	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$149.69 per ton (A)
Refrigerators		\$149.69 per ton (A)
Plus - Environmental Fee		\$20.00 each
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each speci sheets as necessary.		
Issued By: Heather Garland		
Issue Date: November 14, 2016	Eff For Official Use Only)	ective Date: January 1, 2017
(F	or Onicial USE Office	
Docket No. TG Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	23											7	Rev	/ised Pa	age No.	35
	Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Trade Name(s) Olympic			., Inc	<u>. G</u>	<u>-9</u>										
Sandaa Ara	Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Jefferson County excluding the West Side															
Service Are	ea. Jenerson County excluding t	ne w	est Side	•												
									ze or T		e of Con	tainer				T
Permanent			/ard			Yard		Yard			Yard		4 Ya			6 Yard
First Pick	Rent (if applicable)	\$ \$	5.06 22.46	(A)	\$	6.75 31.48		\$ 9.02 \$ 44.08		\$		(A)		11.25 78.81	(A)	\$13.50 \$119.24 (A)
	ditional Pickup	\$	22.46			31.48		\$ 44.08	. ,	\$		(A)		78.81	(A)	\$119.24 (A)
Special P		\$	25.46	(A)			` '	\$ 49.08	. ,	\$		(A)		81.81	(A)	\$125.24 (A)
Temporary																
Initial Del	,	\$	24.00		\$			\$ 42.73		\$				45.00		
Pickup R		\$	25.46	(A)		35.73		\$ 50.40		\$		(A)		78.81	(A)	
	Calendar Day	\$	0.56		\$	0.77		0.82		\$	0.95		\$	1.10		
Rent Per	Month	\$	5.60		\$	7.70		\$ 8.20)	\$	9.50		\$	11.00		
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	unless local government require Customer will be charged for separticular trip. No credit will be Permanent Service: If rent is show the same. If rent is not show For permanent, regularly sched For each container provided: a. 4.33 times the pickup rate time. In addition to all other applicable be assessed if containers are fill overfilling, or if additional mater.	rvice given nown, n, it is uled p nes the e char led pa	requestres for parti- the rates to be in- cickups, e number ges, a coast their	ed, e ially- for t nclud a fla er of charg	everifille the ded the pic ope copies of the following the	n if fewed contact of the results of \$27.3 full limit,	er continers. kup ate focharge er wee 9 (A)	ainers and each r the first may be k ber yard ainer lids	additic t picku asses (asses	vice onal p. sec	ed on a pickup i d if comp	uted a				
Note 5:	Monthly rent is charged only if p	erma	nent reg	gular	ly s	chedule	ed pick	up is le	ss frequ	uen	t than ev	ery o	ther	week.		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, unlocking \$1.12 per pick up for unlocking	_	_			ers.										
Issued By:	Heather Garland															
Issue Date:	November 14, 2016				<i></i>	0.00		0					Effe	ctive D	ate:	January 1, 2017
					(Fo	or Offici	al Use	Only)								
Docket No.	TG	0	ate:					В	y:				_			

Tariff No.	23															15	Revi	sed P	age No.		35A
	lame/Permit Number: Name/Permit Number: Name(s)	Murrey's I			Inc	. G-9															
rregistered	riade Name(3)	JIYIIIPIC L	JISPUSAI																		
			<u>lt</u>			ompact	ed M	ater		npany	-ov	Compa			<u>cle</u>						
						Nates	State	su p	ei conta	all lei,	pei	pickup									
Service Are	ea: Clallam County incl	uding We	st Side	of Je	ffers	son Cou	inty														
												or Type	e of C								
Permanent			ard			Yard		2 Y				ard		_	ard or		6 Yard		8 Yard	15.75	
First Pick	Rent (if applicable)	\$	5.06 22.98	(A)	\$	6.75 32.84	(A)	\$	9.03 45.20	(A)	\$	10.12	(A)	\$	11.25 82.22	(A)	\$ 13.50 \$114.83	(A)	\$	15.75 152.95	(A)
	ditional Pickup	\$	22.98	(A)		32.84	(A)	\$	45.20	(A)	\$	60.34	(A)	\$	82.22	(A)	\$114.83	(A)	•	152.95	(A)
Special F		\$	25.98	(A)	_	35.84	(A)	\$	48.20	(A)	\$		(A)	\$	85.22	(A)	\$117.83	(A)		155.95	(A)
Temporary		•		(/	Ť		()	Ť		(/	Ť		(/	Ť		(1-7)	***************************************	()	•		()
Initial De	livery	\$	19.73		\$	25.97		\$	35.17		\$	45.00		\$	45.00						
Pickup R		\$	27.99	(A)	\$	32.84	(A)	\$	42.75	(A)	\$	60.34	(A)	\$	82.22	(A)					
	Calendar Day	\$	0.56		\$	0.77		\$	0.82		\$	0.95		\$	1.10						
Rent Per	Month	\$	5.60		\$	7.70		\$	8.20		\$	9.50		\$	11.00						
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: For permanent, regularly scheduled pickups, a flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows: For each container provided: a. 4.33 times the pickup rate times the number of pickups per week																				
Note 5:	Monthly rent is charged	d only if p	ermane	nt re	gula	rly sche	duled	l pic	kup is l	ess fr	equ	ent thar	n ever	y ot	her wee	k.					
Accessorial	l charges assessed (lids	, unlockir	ng, unla	tching	g, et	c.)															
	\$1.12 per pick up time	for unloc	king ga	es ar	nd/oi	r contaiı	ners.														
Issued By:	Heather Garland																				
Issue Date:	November 14, 2016						(Er	or O	fficial U	se Or	(v)						Effective I	Date:	January	/ 1, 2017	
							(1.0	,, 0	inciai U	50 OI	<i>'y)</i>										
Docket No.	TG		Dat	e:					E	Зу:					_						

Tariff No.	23	_												3	3_	Revised Page No.		35.5
	ame/Permit Number:	Murrey's D			Inc. G	-9												
Registered	Frade Name(s)	Olympic Di	sposa	<u>I</u>														
				<u>ltem</u>		com	pacted Includ	d Mater des Cor	ce Du rial (Cor mmercia er conta	npany-o	owned Service	contai	s Vehicl iner)	<u>e</u> _				
Service Area	a: Jefferson County exc	cluding the W	est Si	de														
			<u> </u>									or Typ	e of Co	ntainer				
Permanent			35 gal				al. Car			gal. Ca								
Special P	eduled Pickup						7.73	(A) (A)	\$	10.09 13.09								
Temporary			Ψ 3	5.01	(^)	Ψι	0.73	(^)	Ψ	13.03	(//)							
Pickup Ra			\$ 9	9.07	(A)	\$ 1	0.73	(A)	\$	13.09	(A)							
Note1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Service: Sunless local governme Customer will be charge particular trip. No cred In addition to all other be assessed if contain overfilling, or if addition Each additional unit is Minimum monthly charges 35 gal 60 gal 96 gal charges assessed (lids	ent requires r ged for service dit will be give applicable chaers are filled nal materials \$7.53(A) rrges: \$26.28 \$33.58 \$43.71	more fr ce requented for harges I past t s are pl (A) (A) (A)	requen uested partial s, a cha their vi- laced o	nt serv I, ever Iy-fille arge o sible f on or r	ice on if fe d co of \$27 full lin	or unle ewer c ntaine 7.39(A mit, co	ess putrontaine ers. A) per yontaine	rescible ers are s vard (as r lids wi	s are in serviced sessed	volved d on a on a p	I. oro rata	a basis)	will				
	\$1.12 per pick up time	_		_														
Issued By:	Heather Garland		-															
Issue Date:	November 14, 2016															Effective Da	ate:	January 1, 2017
								(For O	fficial U	se Only	<i>'</i>)							•
Docket No.	TG		Date:						Ву:									

1															
Tariff No.	23	<u> </u>									_	3	Revised	Page No.	35.5A
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disp	nosal Co	Inc. G-9											
	rade Name(s)	Olympic Disp		., <u>o o</u>											
Service Area	: Clallam County includ	ling West Side c		Rate	ted lud	Materi es Con		pany o Can S	wned co ervice	ontaine					
	•	_													
				1.				100			of Containe	er			
Permanent S			gal can			al can	(4)		gal can						
Special Pi	eduled Pickup	\$ \$	6.27 8.27		<u>\$</u>	8.01 11.01	(A) (A)	\$	10.47 13.47	(A) (A)					
Temporary S		Ψ.	0.21	(A)	Ψ	11.01	(//)	Ψ	13.47	(//)					
Pickup Ra		\$	8.27	(A)	\$	11.01	(A)	\$	13.47	(A)					
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Customer will be char particular trip. No cre In addition to all other be assessed if contain overfilling, or if addition Each additional unit is Minimum monthly char 35 gal 60 gal 96 gal	dit will be given applicable char applicable char are filled pa anal materials ar s \$6.84(A) arges: \$27.13 (A) \$34.72 (A) \$45.36 (A)	for partia	ally-filled con harge of \$29 visible full lim I on or near t	.33 nit, o	ners. (A) per contain	yard (a er lids w	ssesse	d on a p		a basis) will	l			
	\$1.12 per pick up time			•	ers										
Issued By:	Heather Garland														
Issue Date:	November 14, 2016											Е	ffective Date:	January 1,	2017
					((For Of	ficial Us	e Only)						, . ,	•
Docket No. T	⁻ G	Dat	te:				Ву:				-				

Tariff No.	23	_										6		Revise	ed Page	No.	36
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp		o., Inc. G	<u>-9</u>												
			Item 2	45 Cor	ntainer Se	nvice .	Dur	mned	in Col	mna	ını/s \/a	hicle					
					acted Mat			_		_	•						
					ncludes C												
				Ка	tes stated	per c	contai	iner, p	er pic	kup							
Service Area	a: Jefferson County ex	cluding the W	est Sid	е													
									Size o	r Tv	pe of C	ontair	er				
Permanent :		32 g	al can		2 Yard		3 Y	ard			Yard			Yard			
	eduled Pickup	\$	5.54	(A) \$	44.08	(A)		7.71	(A)	\$	78.81	(A)	_	119.24	(A)		
Special Pi		\$	7.54	(A) \$	49.08	(A)	\$ 6	32.71	(A)	\$	83.81	(A)	\$	125.24	(A)		
Pickup Ra		\$	7.54	(A) \$	49.08	(A)	\$ 6	52.71	(A)	\$	83.81	(A)	\$	125.24	(A)		
						· / !											
Note1:	Permanent Service:	Sarvica is de	finad as	e no less	than sche	dulad	ן איא	ry othe	ar waa	ak ni	ickup						
140101.	unless local governr							•									
	Customer will be ch	arged for servi	ce requ	ested, ev	en if fewe	er con	tainer										
	particular trip. No ci	redit will be giv	en for p	oartially-fi	lled conta	iners.											
Note 2:	In addition to all other	er applicable o	harges.	a charge	of \$27.3	9(A) ı	per va	ard (as	sess	ed o	n a pro	rata b	asis	s) will			
	be assessed if conta													-,			
	overfilling, or if addit	ional materials	s are pla	aced on c	r near the	cont	ainers	S.									
Note 3:	Each additional unit	is \$7.53(A)															
Note 4:	Minimum monthly ch	narges:															
	32 gal	\$24.17 (A)															
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	ls, unlocking, i	unlatchi	ng, etc.)													
	\$1.12 per pick up tir	ne for unlockir	ng gates	6													
Issued By:	Heather Garland																
Issue Date:	November 14, 2016														Effecti	ve Date:	January 1, 2017
					(For	Officia	al Us	e Only	<i>'</i>)								
Docket No. 1	ГG		Date:					Ву:									
DOOROLING. I			Date					⊃y									
				_					_	_		_					

Tariff No.	23	<u> </u>									. -	15	Revis	ed Page No.	36A
Company N	lame/Permit Number:	Murrey's D	ionocal (`o Ino	C O										
	Trade Name(s)	Olympic Di		<i>i</i> 0., iiic	<u>. G-9</u>										
Ü															
											any's Veh	icle			
			N	lon-cor	•	ed Materia	,				ontainer)				
						ides Com stated pe					,				
					ivaics	stated pe	i com	aniei, pe	o picr	Kup	,				
Service Are	a: Clallam County inclu	ding West S	ide of Jet	ferson	Count	:y									
	<u>-</u>	_													
	<u> </u>								Size o		Type of C	ontair		1	
Permanent	: Service neduled Pickup		32 gal car \$ 5.53		\$	Yard 45.20	(A) \$	3 Yard 60.34	(A)		4 Yard 82.22	(A)	6 Yard \$ 114.82	(A)	
Special F			\$ 5.53 \$ 7.53		\$		(A) \$		(A)			(A)	\$ 117.82	(A)	
Temporary			ψ 7.00	(/ ()	ļΨ	40.20	, 1) U	00.04	(/ ()	Ψ	00.22	(/ ()	Ψ 117.02	(71)	
Pickup R			\$ 7.53	(A)	\$	45.20	(A) \$	60.34	(A)	\$	82.22	(A)	\$ 114.82	(A)	
							-						•	·	
				_	_			_							
Note1:	Permanent Service: S														
	unless local governme	•													
	Customer will be charge particular trip. No cred						aniers	ale sei	viceu	OI	ıa				
	particular trip. 140 cree	ait wiii be giv	on for pa	ilially II	iica oc	mamors.									
Note 2:	In addition to all other	applicable ch	narges, a	charge	of \$2	9.33(A)	oer ya	rd (asse	ssed	on	a pro rata	a basi	s) will		
	be assessed if contain		•			,			ot clo	se	due to				
	overfilling, or if addition	nal materials	are plac	ed on c	r near	the cont	ainers								
Note 3:	Each additional unit is	¢7 15(Λ)													
Note 3.	Each additional unit is	φ1.13(A)													
Note 4:	Minimum monthly char	rges:													
	32 gal	\$23.92 (A)												
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	unlocking	unlatchir	a oto											
Accessorial	Charges assessed (ilus	s, uniocking,	urnatoriii	ig, eic.	,										
	\$1.12 per pick up time	for unlocking	g gates a	nd/or d	ontain	ers									
Issued By:	Heather Garland														
, ,															
Issue Date:	November 14, 2016													Effective Date:	January 1, 2017
						(For Of	icial L	lse Only,)						
Docket No	TG		Date:					Bv.							
DOCKET NO.			Date					_у				_			

							1
Tariff No. 23				9	Revised	Page No.	38
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's I Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic D	<u>Disposal Co</u> Disposal	., Inc. G-9					
			0				
		<u>r Service D</u> laterial (Custo			<u>ehicle</u>		
		tated per cont					
		'	,, ,				
Service Area: Jefferson and Clallam County							
			Cia	o or Tuno o	f Containor		
Permanent Service CR 4:1	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	e or Type o I	6 Yard	Yard	Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$	\$ 172.59	(A)	\$	\$	\$
Special Pickups	\$	\$	+	(A)	\$	\$	\$
Temporary Service							
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
unless local government requires Customer will be charged for sen particular trip. No credit will be gi Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking Disconnect/reconnect - \$5.50 per \$1.12 per pickup for unlocking ga	vice request iven for part g, unlatching r time if the	ed, even if fevially-filled con-	ver containe tainers.	ers are serv	iced on a		
Issued By: Heather Garland							
Joseph Floation Gariana							
Issue Date: November 14, 2016		(For Official U	loo Only)		Effe	ctive Date:	January 1, 2017
		(ror Official U	se Uniy)				
Docket No. TG	Date:			_ By:			